acquisition of Buenaventura Mall, Huntington Center and Fresno Fashion Fair
(together the "MCA Properties")  as if those acquisitions, which were
acquired on December 18, 1996 and reported on an 8-K filed on December
27, 1996, were completed as of January 1, 1995.

This statement should be read  in conjunction with the financial statements and
notes thereto included elsewhere herein.

   THE MACERICH COMPANY
   Unaudited Pro Forma
   Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

   (all amounts in thousands)
   Pro forma   Pro forma results
   Adjustment-   including the
   Company results   MCA   MCA Properties
   for the year ended   Properties   for the year ended
   December 31, 1995   Acquisition   December 31, 1995
   (A)

Revenues:
 Minimum Rents   69,253   16,886   86,139
 Percentage Rents   4,814   787   5,601
 Tenant Recoveries   26,961   6,518   33,479
 Other   1,441   147   1,588
   -------   ------   --------
   Total revenues   102,469   24,338   126,807

Shopping center
  expenses   31,580   9,231   40,811

REIT general and
 administrative expenses  2,011   2,011

Depreciation and
  amortization   25,749   2,406  (B)   28,155

Interest expense   25,531   7,298  (C)   32,829
   -------   ------   --------
Net income (loss)
  before minority
   interest and
   unconsolidated
   entities   17,598   5,403   23,001

Minority interest (D)   (8,246)   (2,279)   (10,525)
Income (loss) from
  uncombined joint
   ventures and
   management companies 3,250   0   3,250

Extraordinary loss on
  early extinguishment
   of debt   (1,299)   (1,299)
   --------   -------   --------
Net income   11,303   3,124   14,427
   --------   -------   --------
   --------   -------   --------

Net income per share   $0.73   $0.93
   --------   --------
   --------   --------

Weighted average # of
 common shares
  outstanding   15,482   15,482

 (A)   This information should be read in conjunction with  The Macerich Company's (the

[…]

This statement should be read in conjunction with the financial
statements and notes thereto included elsewhere herein.

   THE MACERICH COMPANY
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
   CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   (all amounts in thousands)

   Pro forma results
   including the
   Company   Pro forma   MCA Properties
   results for the   Adjustment-   for the nine
   nine months ended   MCA   months ended
   September 30,   Properties   September 30,
   1996   Acquisition   1996
   -----------------   --------------  ----------------
   (A)

Revenues:
 Minimum Rents   70,890   12,699   83,589
 Percentage Rents   4,570   746   5,316
 Tenant Recoveries   34,033   5,239   39,272
 Other   1,642   136   1,778
   -----------------   --------------  ----------------

   Total revenues   111,135   18,820   129,955

Shopping center expenses  36,076   7,301   43,377

REIT general and
  administrative expenses  1,862   0   1,862

Depreciation and
  amortization   23,799   1,805   25,604

Interest expense   30,490   5,473   35,963

Net income (loss) before
  minority interest and
   uncombined joint
   ventures and
   extraordinary loss   18,908   4,241   23,149

Minority interest  (D)   (8,096)   (1,599)   (9,695)
Income (loss) from
  uncombined joint
   ventures and
   management companies  2,876   2,876

Extraordinary loss on
  early retirement
   of debt   (315)   (315)
   -----------------   ----------------

Net income   13,373   2,642   16,015
   -----------------   --------------   ----------------
   -----------------   --------------   ----------------

Net income per share   $0.67   $0.80

Weighted average
  number of
   shares outstanding   19,993   19,993

(A)   This information should be read in conjunction with  The Macerich Company's (the
"Company") report on Form 10-Q for the period ended September 30, 1996.

 (B)   Depreciation on the Acquisition Centers is computed on the straight-line method over the
estimated useful life of 39 years.

 (C)   Interest expense is based on debt assumed of $38.0 million at 8.33% and  new debt of
$57.0 million at LIBOR + 1.75% (7.25%)

  (D)   Minority interest represents the limited partners  ownership interest in the Operating
Partnership.

   F-6

   THE MACERICH COMPANY
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
   CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   (all amounts in thousands)

   Pro forma   Pro forma Results
   Pro forma   Adjustment-   (Including the Valley View
   Company   Adjustment-   Rimrock Mall &   Rimrock and Vintage
   Results   Valley View Mall   Vintage Faire Mall   Faire Acquisitions)
   September 30, 1996   Acquisition   Acquisition   September 30, 1996
   -------------------  ---------------   -----------------  --------------------------

Gross  property   933,630   87,500   118,200   1,139,330

Total assets   837,732   87,500   118,200   1,043,432

Mortgages and loans   576,398   87,500   118,200   782,098

Minority interest   89,402   0   0   89,402

Common stock   200   0   0   200
Additional paid in
 capital   146,525   146,525
Accumulated deficit   0   0

Total liabilities and
  shareholder equity   837,732   87,500   118,200   1,043,432

   F-7

9